

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Sustainability

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: February 7, 2022

Re: Continuation of grant funds from the National League of Cities for climate action.

## **Executive Summary**

Continuation of unspent grant funds received from the National League of Cities for climate action.

#### Discussion

In late FY2020 the City of Columbia received technical support and \$10,000 in grant funds from the National League of Cities (NLC) to support climate action activities. A portion of the funds were spent in FY2021 to develop and pilot a neighborhood climate action ambassadors program. The remaining funds were not accounted for in the FY2022 budget. This ordinance is to authorize continuation of the unspent grant funds

## Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: \$6,468.04 Long-Term Impact: None

### Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

#### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Inclusive Community, Secondary Impact: Reliable Infrastructure, Tertiary

Impact: Tertiary

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Environmental

Management, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

## Legislative History

Date	Action
09/08/2020	B225-20 Amending the FY2020 annual budget by appropriating grant funds received from the National League of Cities for climate action activities.
03/16/2020	R39-20 Authorizing a participant agreement with National League of Cities for membership in the 2020 Leadership in Community Resilience program relating to climate action activities.



# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

06/17/2019	Policy Resolution 89-19 Adopting the Climate Action &
	Adaptation Plan

## Suggested Council Action

Authorize continuation of unspent grant funds from the National League of Cities for community resilience efforts.